
Recognition in Germany

7.980   

13.344   
14.838   

17.112   
19.845   

22.254   

28.716   

34.695   
36.696   

39.327   

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Recognition of professions and 
applications governed by federal law

Federal Institut for Vocational Education and Training (BIBB), 2022

https://www.ahk.de/wir-foerdern/berufsanerkennung


©„Make it in Germany"; Federal Ministry for Economic Affairs and Climate Action

*as of 2023, Adjustments are currently being voted on in Parliament

*

or „partial equivalence“

https://www.ahk.de/wir-foerdern/berufsanerkennung


Proove of

equivalence

by

competent

Authority 

No significant

differences

Significant

differences

No equivalences

Non-regulated

professions:

notice of partial 

equivalence: 

Representation of existing

qualifications and

deficits

Regulated

professions:professional

license subject to

conditions: 

Compension measures

Application on 

labour market

Refreshing 

Trainings

Knowledge test

Aptitude test

Adaptation period

Recognition of equality: 

full recognition

No recognition

Application on 

labour market

further

education

assistance

/language

courses

https://www.ahk.de/wir-foerdern/berufsanerkennung


ProRecognition: advisory service on recognition of foreign qualification in 

Germany
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 Advisory service on recognition of foreign 

qualification in Germany

 Language courses (e.g. with Goethe Institute)

 Preparation for Visa application 

 Job search assistance

…

ProRecognition consulting services:

Lessons learned

(we assume that the numbers are higher)

To succeed, it is necessary to…

 have a contact person in country of origin

 provide support for the whole migration process

 find Network partner in ProRecognition location and in Germany

 have in mind, that the migration process varies in duration

 convince companies to share the costs → costs of migration process are 
high 

 understand the challenge of finding an appropriate offer of compensation 
measures
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